
TOLANI COMMERCE COLLEGE – ADIPUR 
6.3.3 Percentage of teaching and non-teaching staff participating in Faculty development Programmes 
(FDP), Management Development Programmes (MDPs) professional development /administrative training 
programs during the last five years 

Year  Name of the 
participant 

Designation Title of the FDP /MDP/ 
professional development / 
administrative training program 

Dates (from-to) (DD-
MM-YYYY) 

2022-
2023 

Dr. Divya 
Maheswari  

Associate 
professor  

Critical Theories in English 
Literature  

13/02/2023 to 
17/02/2023  

2022-
2023 

Dr.Rutulkumar 
Sutariya  

Assistant 
Professsor  

Teaching Pedagogy & outcome 
based Education System in NEP 
2020 

20/02/2023 to 
25/02/2023  

2022-
2023 

Dr.Sachin Abda  Assistant 
Professsor  

Banking and Insurance for Business 
Process 

13/03/2023 to 
17/03/2023 

2022-
2023 

Dr. Avinash 
Bhuriya 

Assistant 
Professsor  

Banking and Insurance for Business 
Process 

13/03/2023 to 
17/03/2023 

2022-
2023 

Ms.Nidhi Goswami Contractual 
Faculty  

Banking and Insurance for Business 
Process 

13/03/2023 to 
17/03/2023 

2022-
2023 

Ms.Gargi Dalpati  Contractual 
Faculty  

Banking and Insurance for Business 
Process 

13/03/2023 to 
17/03/2023 

2022-
2023 

Ms.Sagar Saini  Contractual 
Faculty  

Banking and Insurance for Business 
Process 

13/03/2023 to 
17/03/2023 

2022-
2023 

Ms.Niyati Jethwa Contractual 
Faculty  

Banking and Insurance for Business 
Process 

13/03/2023 to 
17/03/2023 

2022-
2023 

Ms.Nidhi Goswami Contractual 
Faculty  

Research Methodology 02/05/2022 to 
07/05/2022 



2022-
2023 

Dr.kamal Kharecha Associate 
professor  

Self Awareness and Higher Goals 
in Education 

22/05/2023 to 
27/05/2023 

2022-
2023 

Dr.Manish Pandya  Principal  Innovative Teaching strategies and 
Tools in the Digital age  

24/03/2023 to 
30/03/2023  

2021-
2022 

Dr. Manish Pandya Principal  Rethinking Influences Languages 
and Literature  

26/04/2021 to 
03/05/2021  

2021-
2022 

Dr. Manish Pandya Principal  Rejuvenation Of Literature and 
Language  

17/05/2021 to 
21/02/2021  

2021-
2022 

Dr. Manish Pandya Principal  Enhancing Research & Teaching 
Capabilities -New Education Policy  

25/03/2021 to 
30/03/2021  

2021-
2022 

Dr. Jagdish Raiyani  Assistant  
professor  

Research Methodology 18/04/2022 to 
24/04/2022 

2021-
2022  

Ms Nidhi Bipin 
Goswami 

Contractual 
Faculty  

 Research Methodology And Data 
Analysis 

02-05-2022  to  07-05-
2022 

2020-
2021 

Dr. Jagdish Raiyani   Assistant  
professor  

Online Lecture Series On Research 
Methodology  

23/04/2020 to 
27/04/2020 

2020-
2021 

Dr. Jagdish Raiyani   Assistant  
professor  

Data Analysis with strategical 
Methods  

21/12/2020 to 
03/01/2021 

2020-
2021 

Dr. Jagdish Raiyani   Assistant  
professor  

 Risk Management Using 
Derivatives  

26/05/2020 to 
02/06/2020 

2020-
2021 

Dr. Jagdish Raiyani   Assistant  
professor  

Induction/Orientation Programme 
For Faculty In 
Universities/Colleges/Institutes Of 
Higher Education  

04/06/2020 to 
01/07/2020  

2020-
2021  

Dr. Divya 
Maheswari  

Associate 
professor  

Research strategies and Promotion 
of Teaching Learning Process  

01/06/2020 to 
06/06/2020  

2020-
2021 

Dr. Kalpesh 
Machhar  

Assistant  
professor  

Digital Age: Teaching And 
Learning English 

28/06/2021 to 
02/07/2021 



2020-
2021  

Dr. Divya 
Maheswari  

Associate 
professor  

Modern Education Tools and 
pedagogical Practices for online 
teaching  

21/06/2021 to 
25/06/2021 

2020-
2021 

Dr. Jagdish Raiyani   Assistant  
professor  

FDP On Modern Educational Tools 
And Pedagogical Practices For 
Online Teaching  

21/06/2020 to 
25/06/2020 

2021-
2022 

Dr.A.V.Bharathi Associate 
professor  

New tools for higher education  08/06/2020 to 
14/06/2020 

2021-
2022 

Dr.A.V.Bharathi Associate 
professor  

Technology and instructional 
Reforms with reference to online 
Teaching & Evaluation 

15/07/2020 to 
20/07/2020 

2020-
2021  

Dr. Divya 
Maheswari  

Associate 
professor  

Leadership Excellence  17/06/2020 to 
23/06/2020 

2020-
2021 

Dr. Jagdish Raiyani   Assistant  
professor  

Online Short Tem Course On E-
Content Development 

09/07/2020 to 
15/07/2020 

2020-
2021 

Dr. Jagdish Raiyani   Assistant  
professor  

Online Short Tem Course On E-
Content Development 

09/07/2020 to 
15/07/2020 

2020-
2021 

Dr. Kalpesh 
Machhar  

Assistant  
professor  

FDP On NAAC Process: Revised 
Accreditation And Framework  

12/07/2021 ti 
19/07/2021 

2020-
2021 

Dr. Jagdish Raiyani   Assistant  
professor  

FDP On Qualitative Data Analysis 21/12/2020 to 
28/12/2020 

2020-
2021 

Dr. Jagdish Raiyani   Assistant  
professor  

FDP On Qualitative Data Analysis 21/12/2020 to 
28/12/2020 

2019-
2020  

Dr.Jagdish Raiyani  Assistant  
professor  

Research Methodology 23/04/2020 to 
27/04/2020 

2019-
2020  

Dr.Jagdish Raiyani  Assistant  
professor  

Research Methodology 23/04/2020 to 
27/04/2020 

2019-
2020 

Dr. Jagdish Raiyani   Assistant  
professor  

Modern Educational tools and 
Pedagogical Practices for online 

21/06/2020 to 
25/06/2020 



Teaching   

2019-
2020  

Dr.Jagdish Raiyani  Assistant  
professor  

Qualitative Data Analysis  21/12/2020 to 
28/12/2020 

2019-
2020  

Dr.Jagdish Raiyani  Assistant  
professor  

Risk Management Using 
Derivatives  

26/05/2020 to 
02/06/2020 

     
 

 



TOLANI COMMERCE COLLEGE – ADIPUR 
2022-2023 

Sr 
no. 

Name Designation Title of the FDP /MDP/ professional development / administrative training 
program 

1 Dr.Manish Pandya  Principal  1 

2 Dr. Divya Maheswari  Associate professor  1 

3 Dr.Rutulkumar Sutariya  Assistant Professsor  1 

4 Dr.Sachin Abda  Assistant Professsor  1 

5 Dr. Avinash Bhuriya Assistant Professsor  1 

6 Ms.Nidhi Goswami Contractual Faculty  1 

7 Ms.Gargi Dalpati  Contractual Faculty  1 

8 Ms.Sagar Saini  Contractual Faculty  1 

9 Ms.Niyati Jethwa Contractual Faculty  1 

2021-2022 
Sr 
no. 

Name Designation Title of the FDP /MDP/ professional development / administrative training 
program 

1 Dr. Jagdish Raiyani  Assistant  professor  1 

2 Dr. Manish Pandya Principal  1 

3 Ms Nidhi Bipin Goswami Contractual Faculty  1 

2020-2021 
Sr 
no. 

Name Designation Title of the FDP /MDP/ professional development / administrative training 
program 

1 Dr. Jagdish Raiyani   Assistant  professor  1 

2 Dr. Divya Maheswari  Associate professor  1 

3 Dr. Kalpesh Machhar  Assistant  professor  1 

4 Dr.A.V. Bharthi Associate professor  1 

2019-2020  
Sr 
no. 

Name Designation Title of the FDP /MDP/ professional development / administrative training 
program 

1 Dr.Jagdish Raiyani  Assistant  professor  1 
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 FDP and MDP Certificates 2021-2022 
 
 



 



 
 

 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 
 
 

 



 
 



 

 
 
 



 
 
  
 



 



 

 

 FDP and MDP Certificates 2020-2021 
 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 
 
 

 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 

 FDP and MDP Certificates 2019-2020 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

      
 
 

 



 


